
Xicor, Inc. 2000 Patents Pending
9900-2006.2 2/28/00 EP
Characteristics subject to change without notice
1 of 19
Low Noise/Low Power
X9258
Quad Non-Volatile Digital Potentiometer

X9258
Characteristics subject to change without notice     19 of 19
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device VCC Limits
Blank = 5V ±10%
–2.7 = 2.7 to 5.5V
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = –40°C to +85°C
Package
S24 = 24-Lead SOIC
Z24 = 24-Lead BGA
Potentiometer Organization
Pot 0 Pot 1 Pot 3 Pot 4
T = 100KΩ 100KΩ 100KΩ 100KΩ
U= 50KΩ 50KΩ 50KΩ 50KΩ
X9258 P T VY
PART MARK CONVENTION
24 Lead XBGA Top Mark
X9258UZ24I-2.7 XABE
X9258UZ24 XABF
X9258TZ24 XABX
X9258TZW24I-2.7 XABW
LIMITED WARRANTY
Devices sold by Xicor, Inc. are covered by the warranty and patent indemnification provisions appearing in its Terms of Sale only. Xicor, Inc. makes no warranty,
express, statutory, implied, or by description regarding the information set forth herein or regarding the freedom of the described devices from patent infringement.
Xicor, Inc. makes no warranty of merchantability or fitness for any purpose. Xicor, Inc. reserves the right to discontinue production and change specifications and